
 
 
 

DUTCHESS COUNTY SUPERINTENDENTS – SECRETARY / CLERK OF THE BOARD  
Arlington CSD 
Dr. Brendan Lyons 
Karen Herman, Supt Secty 
Margie Flynn, Clerk 
144 Todd Hill Road 
LaGrangeville, NY 12540 
Tel:  (845) 486-4460  Fax: (845) 486-4457 
blyons@acsdny.org  
kherman@acsdny.org 
mflynn@acsdny.org 
 
Beacon CSD 
Mrs. Anne Marie Quartironi, Interim(effective 
2/1/16)  
Theresa Simone, Supt Secty 
Kelly Pologe, Clerk 
10 Education Drive 
Beacon, NY 12508   
Tel:  (845) 838-6900  Fax: (845) 838-6905 
quartironi.a@beaconK12.org 
simone.t@beaconk12.org 
pologe.k@beaconk12.org 
 
Dover UFSD 
Mr. Michael Tierney 
Amy Mehlrose, Supt Secty/Clerk 
2368 Rt. 22 
Dover Plains, NY 12522 
Tel:  (845) 877-5700  Fax: (845) 877-5762 
mike.tierney@doverschools.org 
amy.mehlrose@doverschools.org 
 
Dutchess BOCES 
Dr. Richard Hooley 
Nancy Pisanelli, Supt Secty/Clerk 
5 BOCES Road 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 
Tel: (845) 486-4800  Fax: (845) 486-4981 
richard.hooley@dcboces.org 
nancy.pisanelli@dcboces.org 
 
Hyde Park CSD 
Dr. Greer Rychcik 
Deborah Brosen, Supt Secty/Clerk 
PO Box 2033 
Hyde Park, NY 12538 
Tel:  (845) 229-4005  Fax: (845) 229-4016  
greerrychcik@hpcsd.org 
deborahbrosen@hpcsd.org 
 
Millbrook CSD 
Mr. Philip D’Angelo 
Mary Lou Janelli, Supt Secty/Clerk 
PO Box AA 
Millbrook, NY 12545-0127 
Tel:  (845) 677-4200  Fax: (845) 677-4206 
philip.dangelo@millbrookcsd.org 
marylou.janelli@millbrookcsd.org 
 
Pawling CSD 
Dr. William Ward 
Mary Bonanno, Supt Secty 
Margaret MacLeay-Generoso, Clerk 
515 Route 22 
Pawling, NY 12564 
Tel:  (845) 855-4600  Fax: (845) 855-4659 
wardw@pcsdny.org 
bonannom@pcsdny.org 
generosom@pcsdny.org 

  
Pine Plains CSD 
Dr. Martin Handler 
Patricia Audenino, Supt Secty 
Julia Tomaine, Clerk 
2829 Church Street 
Pine Plains, NY 12567 
Tel:  (518) 398-7181 Fax: (518) 398-6592 
m.handler@ppcsd.org 
p.audenino@ppcsd.org 
j.tomaine@ppcsd.org 
 
Poughkeepsie CSD 
Dr. Nicolé Williams 
Becky Torres/Supt Secty 
Alana McCoy, Clerk  
11 College Ave. 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 
Tel:  (845) 451-4950  Fax: (845) 451-4954 
nwilliam@poughkeepsieschools.org  
btorres@poughkeepsieschools.org 
amccoy@poughkeepsieschools.org 
 
Red Hook CSD 
Mr. Paul Finch 
Elena Maskell, Supt Secty/Clerk 
9 Mill Road 
Red Hook, NY 12571 
Tel:  (845) 758-2241 Fax: (845) 758-3366 
pfinch@rhcsd.org 
emaskell@rhcsd.org 
 
Rhinebeck CSD 
Mr. Joseph Phelan 
Christine Belcher, Supt Secty 
Mary Ann Bovee, Clerk 
PO Box 351 
Rhinebeck, NY 12572 
Tel: (845) 871-5520 x5522  Fax:(845) 876-4276 
jphelan@rhinebeckcsd.org 
cbelcher@rhinebeckcsd.org 
mbovee@rhinebeckcsd.org 
 
Spackenkill UFSD 
Dr. Lois Powell  
Nancy Melilli, Supt Secty/Clerk 
15 Croft Rd. 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 
Tel: (845) 463-7800 Fax:(845) 463-7804 
lois.powell@sufsdny.org 
nancy.melilli@sufsdny.org 
 
Wappingers CSD 
Mr. José Carrión    
Alberta Pedro, Supt Secty/Clerk 
25 Corporate Park Drive  
Hopewell Junction, NY 12533 
Tel:  (845) 298-5000  Fax: (845) 896-1693 
jose.carrion@wcsdny.org  
alberta.pedro@wcsdny.org 
 
Webutuck CSD 
Mr. Raymond Castellani  
Therese Trotter, Supt Secty/Clerk 
194 Haight Rd., PO Box 405 
Amenia, NY 12501 
Tel:  (845) 373-4100 Fax: (845) 373-4102 
raymond.castellani@webutuck.org 
tracy.trotter@webutuck.org 2/3/16 


